OP \$340.00 16541

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO, n.a.(FORMERLY SOUTH TRUST BANK)	FORMERLY South Trust Bank	04/21/2017	Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITESELL FORMED COMPONENTS (P/K/A WHITESELL INTERNATIONAL CORP.
Also Known As:	Whitesell International Corp
Street Address:	2703 AVALON AVENUE
City:	MUSCLE SHOALS
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35661
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALABAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1654165	FSI
Registration Number:	2176093	HI-STRESS
Registration Number:	2113877	
Registration Number:	0792378	M
Registration Number:	0809829	M
Registration Number:	2019198	MULTIFASTENER
Registration Number:	1016251	MULTIPIERCE
Registration Number:	1411039	PIERCEFORM
Registration Number:	1010208	REEL-FEED
Registration Number:	1020935	STRIP-PIERCE
Registration Number:	3098767	FASTEN IT. DRIVE IT.
Registration Number:	2942372	FASTENTECH
Registration Number:	2463138	FS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2567180078

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900403702 REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0043

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-349-5436

Email: DOCKETING@IPWATCH.COM

Correspondent Name: Sean Collin

Address Line 1:468 1/2 North Court streetAddress Line 4:Florence, ALABAMA 35630

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean Collin
SIGNATURE:	//Sean Collin//
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest (US IP) signed 4.24.2017#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest (US IP) signed 4.24.2017#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest (US IP) signed 4.24.2017#page3.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest (US IP) signed 4.24.2017#page4.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest (US IP) signed 4.24.2017#page5.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest (US IP) signed 4.24.2017#page6.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest (US IP) signed 4.24.2017#page7.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest (US IP) signed 4.24.2017#page8.tif

TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), dated the last date written below ("Effective Date"), is made by and among Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (formerly, SouthTrust Bank), as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Whitesell Formed Components, Inc. (p/k/a Whitesell International Corporation) (the "Assignor") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 10, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 015127/0234 for patents and at Reel/Frame No. 002936/0776 for trademarks, the Assignor granted the Agent a Lien on and continuing security interest in, all of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under the "Intellectual Property Collateral" (as defined therein) pledged by the Assignor described therein, including, without limitation, the United States patents and trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents and Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Patents and Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has requested the Agent release its Lien on and continuing security interest in, all right, title, and interest of the Agent in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, without recourse, representation, or warranty, and at the Assignor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels, and releases its Lien on and continuing security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Patents and Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Patents and Trademarks, and any right, title, and interest of the Agent in the Intellectual Property Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease, and become void.

The Agent agrees to provide the Assignor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (without recourse, representation, or warranty and at the Assignor's sole cost and expense).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date written below.

WELL	O PARUU DANK
as Age	ent
Ву:	July -
•	
Name:	Austin Davis
Title:	Senior Vice President
Date	April 21, 2017

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Status
5237733	A Female Die Assembly for Attaching a	08/24/1993	Expired
	Self-Attaching Fastening Element and		
	Method of Attachment		
5309618	A Method of Attaching a Female	05/10/1994	Expired
	Fastener Assembly to a Panel		
5329694	Apparatus for Attaching a Fastener to an	07/19/1994	Expired
	Enclosed Structure	00/15/1000	
5146672	Die Assembly for Attaching a Female	09/15/1992	Expired
#2000 CA	Element	05/11/1000	
5208963	Die for Installing Sealing Fasteners	05/11/1993	Expired
5339983	Dual Pawl Spool Feeder	08/23/1994	Expired
5207588	Electrical Grounding Stud	05/04/1993	Expired
5092724	Fastener and Panel Assembly	03/03/1992	Expired
6820327	Fastener Installation Apparatus	11/23/2004	Expired
5181315	Fastener Installation Apparatus	01/26/1993	Expired
6442830	Fastener Installation Assembly	09/03/2002	Issued
6018863	Fastener Installation Head Having a	02/01/2000	Issued
	Pivoting Fastener Drive Assembly		
7124492	Fastener, Method of Attaching a	10/24/2006	Issued
	Fastener to a Panel and Fastener and		
	Panel Assembly		
5140735	Improved Die Member for Attaching a	08/25/1992	Expired
	Self-Piercing and Riveting Fastener		
5722139	Improved Installation Apparatus for	03/03/1998	Expired
	Attaching a Fastener to a Panel		
5172467	Installation Apparatus for Installing Self-	12/22/1992	Expired
	Attaching Fasteners		
RE35619	Installation Apparatus for Installing Self-	10/07/1997	Expired
	Attaching Fasteners		
5502888	Installation Die for Self-Attaching	04/02/1996	Expired
	Fastener		
5072518	Installation Head for Attaching Female	12/17/1991	Expired
	Fasteners		
5560094	Method of Attaching a Fastener to a	10/01/1996	Expired
	Panel		
RE38061	Method of Attaching a Fastening	04/08/2003	Issued
	Element to a Panel		
5056207	Method of Attaching a Self-Piercing and	10/15/1991	Expired
	Riveting Fastener and Improved Die		
	Member		
7047617	Method of Attaching a Self-Piercing	05/23/2006	Issued

	Element in a Panel and Die Member		
5644830	Method of Forming Electrical	07/08/1997	Expired
	Connection		-
6647608	Method of Installing a Fastener	11/18/2003	Issued
5502884	Method of Installing Fastener into a	04/02/1996	Expired
	Panel Using a Self-Adjusting Fastener		
	Installation Head		
5239740	Method of Installing Sealing Fastener	08/31/1993	Expired
5067224	Method of Installing Self-Attaching	11/26/1991	Expired
	Fastener and Apparatus		
6125524	Rivetable Element, Assembly, Method	10/03/2000	Issued
	of Assembly and Riveting Die		
5020950	Riveting Fastener with Improved Torque	06/04/1991	Expired
<u> </u>	Resistance		·
5340251	Self-Attaching Fastener and Installation	08/23/1994	Expired
	Die		
5549430	Self-Attaching Fastener and Installation	08/27/1996	Expired
	Die		
7066700	Self-Attaching Fastener and Method of	06/27/2006	Issued
	Attachment		
4998659	Self-Attaching Fastener Installation	03/12/1991	Expired
	Head		
6851904	Self-Attaching Female Fastener and	02/08/2005	Issued
	Method of Installation		
6994500	Self-Attaching Nut	02/07/2006	Issued
5531552	Self-Attaching Nut and Method of	07/02/1996	Expired
10.40	Making Same		
6122816	Self-Riveting Fastening Element	09/06/2000	Issued
6592311	Stud for Installation in a Panel	07/15/2003	Issued
7179034	Torque Resistant Fastening Element	02/20/2007	Issued
5636426	Holding Device for Fastening	06/10/1997	Expired
	Components		
5617652	Fastener Installation and Method	04/08/1997	Expired
5566446	Feed Device for Feeding of Assembly	10/22/1996	Expired
	Parts		
5564873	Self-Attaching Fastening Element and	10/15/1996	Expired
	Method of Attachment		
5533250	Self-Adjusting Head for Impacting	07/09/1996	Expired
	Fasteners into a Panel		
5487215	Self-Adjusting Head	01/30/1996	Expired
5441417	Electrical Grounding Stud	08/15/1995	Expired
5356255	Nut and Panel Assembly and Method of	10/18/1994	Expired
	Forming Same		
5439336	Stud End Pierce Nut	08/08/1995	Expired
4971499	Nut and Panel Assembly	11/20/1990	Expired

4915558	Self-Attaching Fastener	04/10/1990	Expired
4911592	Method of Installation and Installation	03/27/1990	Expired
	Apparatus		
4893394	Installation Apparatus for Attaching a	01/16/1990	Expired
	Female Element to a Panel		
4831698	Method of Attaching a Female Element	05/23/1989	Expired
	to a Panel		
4825527	Method of Attaching an Element to a	05/02/1989	Expired
	Panel		
4810143	Fastener and Panel Assembly	03/07/1989	Expired
4802803	Fastening Element and Panel Assembly	02/07/1989	Expired
4765057	Self-Attaching Fastener, Panel Assembly	08/23/1988	Expired
	and Installation Apparatus		
4729163	Die Set Assembly for Attaching a	03/08/1988	Expired
	Fastener		
4727646	Die Set for Securing a Self-Attaching	03/01/1988	Expired
	Element		
4724610	Fastener Installation Apparatus	02/16/1988	Expired
4713872	Method of Attaching Fastening Element	12/22/1987	Expired
	to a Panel		
4711021	Method of Installing a Female Element	12/08/1987	Expired
	to a Panel and Installation Apparatus		
4700470	Fastener Installation Apparatus	10/20/1987	Expired
7011584	Self-Attaching Female Fasteners and	03/14/2006	Expired
	Method of Forming Female Fastener		
	Elements	05/17/0005	т 1
6893198	Self-Attaching Female Fastener Element	05/17/2005	Issued
<u> </u>	and Method of Attachment	10/06/0006	T
7152294	Self-Attaching Female Fastener Element	12/26/2006	Issued
((01000	and Method of Installation	10/14/2002	P!1
6631827	Fastener Feed and Installation Head	10/14/2003	Expired
6491487	Double-Ended Self-Attaching Stud	12/10/2002	Expired
6418609	Fastener, Die Button and Method of	07/16/2002	Expired
(40/007	Installing a Fastener into a Panel	06/19/2002	Erminad
6406237	Method of Attaching a Fastener Element	06/18/2002	Expired
	to a Panel and Fastener Element and		
6006954	Panel Assembly Fastener Die Member	05/08/2001	Issued
6226854		12/26/2000	Issued
6164489	Carousel Feed Factories Dia Button and Mathod of	08/29/2000	Expired
6108893	Fastener, Die Button and Method of Installing a Fastener into a Panel	00/23/2000	Dybued
6262561		07/24/2001	Expired
6263561	Fastener Retaining Device for Assembly Parts	V//24/2001	Lypited
5953813	A Fastening Retaining Device for	09/21/1999	Expired
3733013	A rastening Retaining Device for Assembly Parts	07/21/1977	LAPITOG
	1 7350HOLY LAILS		

5868535	Self-Riveting Fastening Element	02/09/1999	Expired
5673472	Method of Coupling a Fastener on a	10/07/1997	Expired
	Metal Sheet and Forming a Molded Part		

Published US Patent Applications

Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Status
10612455	Self-Attaching Nut	07/02/2003	Abandoned
10234692	Self-Attaching	09/04/2002	Abandoned
	Female Fastener		
	Element, Sealed		
	Fastener and Panel		
-	Assembly and		
	Method of Forming		·
	Same		***
10004918	Self-Piercing	12/05/2001	Abandoned
	Element, Method of		
	Attachment and Die		
	Member		•
09757783	Fastener Die	01/10/2001	Abandoned
	Member, Panel and		
	Fastener Assembly		
	and Method of		
	Installing a Fastener		

U.S. Trademarks

Registration No.	Trademark	Date Registered	Status
1654165	FSI & design	08/20/1991	Registered
2176093	HI-STRESS	07/28/1998	Registered
2113877	K Diamond Logo	11/18/1997	Registered
0792378	M & design	07/06/1965	Registered
0809829	M & design	06/14/1966	Registered
2019198	MULTIFASTENER	11/26/1996	Registered
1016251	MULTIPIERCE	07/22/1975	Registered
1411039	PIERCEFORM	09/30/1986	Registered
1010208	REEL-FEED	05/06/1975	Registered
1020935	STRIP-PIERCE	09/23/1975	Registered
3098767	FASTEN IT. DRIVE IT.	05/30/2006	Cancelled
2942372	FASTENTECH	04/19/2005	Cancelled
2463138	FS & design	06/26/2001	Cancelled

TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 04/26/2017